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The Homeowner

Age
Location

Household Income
Years in Home
Mortgage




Age of Home Owner

65 or
Over
_9%

3 51% of homeowners are
under 45 years old.

Under 35
17%

3 29% are 55+.

B\
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Homeowner Location?

Midwest
24%

d Homeowners surveyed
come from all over the U.S.

1 33% live in the South which
contains more states than other
regions.
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Household Income

Which best represents your household income?

$50,000
$200,000 Under to
il e Qd 67% of consumers surveyed had
e incomes over $100,000.
$75,000
- to
/ $929é399 a 30% have incomes over

$150,000.

8150,0001 I
to f
$199,999
21%

arm c
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Years in Home

N=3/8

How many years have you occupied your home?

Two
Over 20 years or
years less

15.3% 17.5%
3 45% of consumers have been
in their house 5 years or less.

16 to 20
years
10.1%

11 to 15
years
10.1%

ad 25% have been in their homes
15 years or more.

arm y
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Mortgage

Mort
origage Mortgage by Years in Home

$1 million and over _ 59%
$500,000-$999,999 NG 56%
$350,000-$499,999 N 5%
$250,000-$349,999 NG 54 %
$150,000-$249,999 [ 74%
$100,000-$149,999 |GGG 72

Yes
78% Less than $100,000 | 60 %
o\e o\o o\o o\o o\ o\o o\o o\o o\ o\o o\o
S O "LQ “bQ th QJQ bQ ,\Q Q)Q QQ \QQ
mYes have mortgage
arm .
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Current Home

Size
Value

Occupancy
Style
Features




Current Home: Size

How Many S.F. is your Current Home?

4 000 or
more
5%

3 67% of consumers
have homes over 2,000 S.F.

2.000 or 3 27% have homes 3,000+ S.F.

less
32%

arm 0

N :373 Research conducted by:
Accountability Information Management, Inc. © 2022



Size of Home: by Age

Current Size of Home
By Owner Age

jority of homes of any size are owned by consume

45% 43%
40% 37%
35%
30%
25°c Homes of
4,000 SF+
tobe owned by consumers
15% 6 or older.
10%
5%
0%
2,000 or less 2,000 to 3,000 3,000 to 4,000 4 000 or more
Under 35 E35to44 M45to 54 M55to 64 W65 or Over e S

likely have
owners
36 to64.

N=373




Size of Home: by Household Income

Size of Home

By HH Income
As income
50% goesup
SF goes up slightly
40% 37% 38% 39%
30%
20%
10%
, 0 to $199, ore
0%

2,000 or less 2,000 to 3,000 3,000 to 4,000 4,000 or more

Majority of homeowners with higher incomes still

N=363




Location by Size of Home

Location

By Size of Home e B e P

50%
45%
40%
35%
30%
25%
20%
15%
10%
5%
0%

479
a7% 45%

35% 35% 37%

82% of home owners in Midwest have homes less than 3

Midwest North East South West

Regionally most homes are
2,000 SF+

2,000 orless ®2,000to 3,000 ®™3,000to4,000 =4 000 or more

N=373




Current Home: Offer Enough Space?

How do you judge the amount of space you have in
your current home?

Too
much
80
Definitely
not
enough
10%
Just right
52%
N=373 “I like the size, features and location of my house.” arm "
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Existing Size Home by Enough Space

Size of Existing Home
By Enough Space P ——

2,000 orless indicate space is tight or not enoug

70%
N 63%
60% 58% S0%
S50%
40% o:::l\"s‘:::::ly
with homes 2,000+
300' feel spaceis justright.
/0
209 21%
/o
10%
0%

2,000 or less 2,000 to 3,000 3,000 to 4,000 4 000 or more

Justright WA little tight MDefinitely not enough ®Too much

N=37/3




Years in Home by Enough Space

Years in Home

By Enough Space bnsumers in house for 8 to10 years find the spacea
70% _ .
oL
nale 55% 55%
50% 47%
40 °° 48% of consumers
| inhouse
C':'o for over 20 years
30 Oo 26 00 find space tight
or not enough.
20%
10%
0%
Two years or less 3to S years 6 to 10 years 11 to 1S years 16 to 20 years Over 20 years e
Just right WA little tight M Definitely not enough ®Too much T

spacejust
right.

N=3/3



Household Income By Enough Space

Household Income

By Enough Spa Ce Hwith Income $76,000+said space was tight or d
70%
60% 58% 56%
53% 53%
S0% 46%
40% 37%
32% 0%
30% ~ 37% of Households with incomes $75,000 t0 $100,00 said s
was noten

s 16%
10%
0%

Under $75,000 $75,000 to $99,999 $100,000 to $149,999 $150,000 to $199,999 $200,000 or more Majority of consumers regardiess of income feit

spacewas

Justright

Just right WA little tight M Definitely not enough ®Too much

N=3/3




Value of Home

What is the estimated value of your current home?

Less $100,000

$1 million than -$149 99 3 43% of consumers estimate their
a”‘éo‘/"’em%%ooo o homes to be $150,000 to
$350,0000.ess.
$500,000
-$999 99 | $150,000 ) . .
o $249 99 O 48% indicate their homes are
’ /o worth $350,000 or more.
$350,000
-$499 99
9
22% 3 T m 17
N—3 78 3250;000 Research conducted by:

c240 Q00 Accountability Information Management, Inc. © 2022



Value of Home by Enough Space

Value of New Home
By Enough Space

70%
62%
60%
54% N )

S50% 0% 48% S0%
40% -

‘ 31% .
30%
20% 18%
10%
0%

<$150,000 $150,000- $250,000- $350,000- $500,000-  $1 million and over
$249,999 $349,999 $499,999 $999,999

IJust right ®A [ittle tight ®Definitely not enough ®Too much

N=3/3

homes under $150,000 said space was tight or not

1/2 of consumers with homes over $150,000 said space wa:

10% of consumers in homes over
$ 350,000 said

they had too

much space.




Value of Home by Location

Value of Home by Location

60%
51%
46%

$350,000- $500,000-
$999,999

< $100,000 $100,000- $150,000- $250,000-
$149,999 $249 999 $349,999 $499 999

Midwest mNorth East mSouth ®West

N=3/3

64%

$1 million+

The majority
of the homes
over $500,000
arein the West.

The North East has the most balance of



Value of Home by Age

Value of Home ooty
By Age of the homes $500,000 to

$1Million

80% o estoss,

50%
40%
40%
30%
$1Million+ homes
are owned by
2 0 :‘0 35 toG4 year olds.
10%
0%

< $100,000 $100.000- $150,000- $250,000- $350,000- $500,000- $1 million+
$149,009 $249,099 $340, 9909 $409,909 $999,099
No consumers 86+ indicated owning
Under35 m35tco44 M45t054 W55tc 64 mWE5 or Over pemes

below
$150,000.

N=3/3



Value of Home by Household Income

Value of Home

By HH Income »
Majority low value homes are owned by people
o making under
60 70 5 600 $100,000 peryear.
49%
i 45%
40% .
33% o
30%
20%
10%
%
0%
< $100,000 $100,000 - $150,000- $250,000- $350,000- $500,000- $1 million+
$149,999 $2490,.909 $349,099 $400.999 $9909, 099
Home Value

pst expensive homes will be

Less Than $75,000 W$100.000 to $140,900 W$150,000 to $109,000 W$200,000 or more
N=363




N=3/8

How many people occupy your home?

Six or
more
6%

One
6%

# of Occupants
By Enough Space

100%
80%
62%
0 58%
60% 57% 53 0
0 43% 0
40% 38% 479, 339% 38%
31%
25%
0,
20% 19% 15%
u)% 10% % % 10%
0%
One Two Three Four Five Six or more

Just right WA little tight MDefinitely not enough

arm 29
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N=373

What type of home are you currently living in?

Townho
Condo me  Other
7% 6% %

Single-
family
ranch
35%

O The magjority (49%) live in single

family multi-level homes.

ad Other types of homes include;
duplex, mobile, manufactured,

log cabin and single family.

arm

Research conducted by:
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Style of Home by Age

45% 43%

Single family multi level

N=3/3

Style of Home

Single-Family Ranch

Under 35 B35 to 44

By Age

Condo Townhome

H45to 54 W55t0 64 MWE5 or Over

369%

Other

Consum:
whollive in single family multi-level are most lik
tobe 36 to6

Thoseyounger
than 36

tend toreside
in atownhome
or condo.

ity of ranch home owners arek



Style of Home by Location

Enough Space

Ranch homes
By Value of Home i
5 O G'O south andwest.
45°o 410'410"
40% 39% S
35%
30%
25% 23%
While Condos are more popularin the Midwest and West, to
2000 are more popular in the northeastc
15%
10%
5%
0%
Single family multi level Single-Family Ranch Condo Townhome Other

Single family muiti-level homes arenotas popu

Midwest mNorth East ®South m\West

N=3/3




Top Features In Current Home

Features in Existing Home

Average Number of Features Listed=17 alm 26
N=373 Research conducted by:

Accountability InNformation Management, Inc. © 2022



Features Listed

Feature % of Respondents Feature % of Respondents
Energy Efficient Windows 46% Specialty Outdoor/Landscape lighting 15%
Home Office 43% Mud Room 14%
Security (cameras, sensors) 41% Hinged French doors 14%
Kitchen Island 38% Game Room 13%
Floors: laminate 36% Whirlpool tub in primary bathroom 12%
Kitchen countertops: granite 32% Charging Station for Vehicle 1%
Sliding Patio Doors 31% Sunroom 1%
Smart Technology (temperature, lighting, etc) 29% Media Room 9%
Kitchen countertops: laminate 28% ADA Accessibility 9%
Stone or Brick Exteriors 26% Dual toilets in the primary bath 8%
Breakfast Nook 25% Full Bidet in the master bath 6%
Sprinkler System: Outdoor 24% Multi-Generation Rooms/Suite 5%
Appliances Controlled remotely 20% Outdoor Kitchen 5%
Garage Storage System 19% Steam Shower 5%
Basement: walk-out 18% Swimming Pool 15%
Exercise Room 16% Elevator 4%
Kitchen countertops: quartz 15% Wine Cellar 2%

arm .
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Future Plans

Plans Next 12 Months
Reasons For Change




Plans to Sell/Buy Over Next 12 Months

N=3/3

Plans over the Next 12 Months

(% of ResE@Hiﬁ@ﬁﬁ)’
ome and
renting
until | find
something Other
| like plans
7% 2%
Buying
another
home after
| sell my
current
home
14%
Renovatin
g my
current
home
26%

Not
planning
on doing
anything

in the next
12 months
51%

21% of consumers indicated
they would sell or buy a new
home in next 12 months.

26% indicate they plan to
renovate their exiting home.

“I need more room, more storage space and ability to expand.”

arm 29
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Selling/Renovating by Years in Home

15%

10%

0%
/0
Two years or
less

N=373

28%

25%

3 to Syears

Plans to Sell/Buy Or Renovate
By Years in Home

33%

6to 10years 11to 15 years

Renovate mSell/Buy

34%

)
>
Qo

16 to 20 years

Over 20 years

bf homeowners indicate they plan torenovate or sell/buy ¢
nexti2

27%
22:' Peoplewho have been in their homes
2 2 to5 years are slightly more likely
tobuy vs. renovating.
Overall

Abouta third of peopiein their
homes

6to20years
jlanon  renovating.




Selling/Renovating by Size of Home

Plans to Sell/Buy Or Renovate

By Size of Current Home N et
in 4,000+ homes plan tosell/buy
over thenextyear
S0%
40%
30%
30% . -
, - Over 50% of people in 3,000 to 4,000 SF homes plan torenov
23 Dr"O 22 D’O ﬂi'llbllvﬂh 5
20% 19% 17%
10%
0%
2,000 or less 2,000 to 3,000 3,000 to 4,000 4,000 or more Overall BSutet preomnt s peepis s 3 080 50
=
Renovate W Sell/Buy renovatevs.

buying.

N=373




Selling/Renovating by Age of Owner

Plans to Sell/Buy Or Renovate

Homeowners 86+ are more likely

By Age of Respondent vorenovate
then sell/buy
50% overthe nextyear.
40%
33%
30% 29%
" 26% 26%
24% 23%
o, 21%
20% e 19% :
10%
0%
Under 35 35 to 44 45 to 54 55to 64 65 or Over Qverall oAy
renovate orsellf
Renovate WSell/Buy :3.:.'.‘.';:

N=373




Selling/Renovating by Household Income

S50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

N=363

33%

Under $50,000

$50,000 to
$74,999

Plans to Sell/Buy Or Renovate

By Household Income

$75,000 to
$99,999

30%

19%

$100,000 to
$149,999

18%

$150,000 to
$199,999

Renovate W Sell/Buy

25%

19%

$200,000 or
more

Overall

'e homeowners with HH income of less than $100,00(

sell/buy then

Owners with incomes
of $100,000 to $200,000 are more likely
torenovate

than sell/buy ahome.

01$200,000+ are more likely tos
buy #




Selling/Renovating by Style of Home

Plans to Sell/Buy Or Renovate

By Style Of Home s in condos/townhomes are more likely torenov
S0%
40%
35%
32%
30% 28% 27% 27%
24% _24% 22%
2 Ooo 20°° anch owners have an equal chance of renovating or sell/b
10%
0%
Single family multi Single-Family Ranch Condo Townhome Overall
level
Owners of muiti level homes are more
sl more lik
Renovate MW Sell/Buy S s

sell/buy.

N=362




Renovation Projects

Top

Remodeling/Renovation Projects

70% Other Projects
» Security System

60% + Finish/Upgrade
Basement

50% 489% 47% » Kitchen - Add Island

419% 419% + Add aging-in-place
40% - o 37% features

33% * Bathroom - Add grab
30% bars
* Add home office
20%
10%
0%
Paint Walls New counter Upgrade New Kitchen Replace Replace Add Smart E'I&’g,' efficient New
tops showerwalk In  Cabinets Bathroom Bathroom Home Featureswindows andlor appllances
Faucets ShnkTolet doors
Ficures

Average number of projects per homeowner=6
arm 35
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Renovation Projects by Years in Home

Twoyears 3to5 6tol0 11tol1l5 16to20 Over20

Remodel Projects or less Years Years years Years Years
Paint Walls 55% 50% 73% 59% 53% 65% e e o s
Replace Flooring 45% 55% 41% 62% 53% 56% T
Kitchen - New counter tops 42% 48% 40% 59% 53% 57%
Bathroom - Upgrade shower/walk in 34% 45% 52% 59% 45% 52%
Kitchen - New cabinets 31% 42% 40% 43% 53% 46%
Bathroom - Replace faucets 30% 37% 42% 59% 42% 50% o comtars e ktehan
Bathroom - Replace sink/toilet fixtures 33% 38% 36% 51% 47% 44%
Add smart home features 45% 39% 38% 32% 34% 33%
Energy efficient windows and/or doors 42% 31% 40% 38% 37% 39%
Kitchen - New appliances 22% 34% 26% 35% 55% 39%

N=373




Renovation Budget

Renovation Budget
(% of Respondents)

Less
Over $30 than
000 $5,000
22% 10%
55 000 1o a 56% of owners would spend $15,000
$10,000 or more on their renovation projects.
20%
a 22% would spend $30,000 or more.
$20.,001
to
$30,000 $10,001
15% fo
$15,000
14%
$15,001
to
$20.,000
19% arm 37
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Household Income by Renovation Budget

Household Income
By Size of Renovation Budget

509 se with higher household income plan to spend mo

37%

Those
household income of $75,000 or less are more likely to spenc
than $10,000 on renovat

19% 199
16%
12%

10% —

5%
IRG
<$75,000 $75,000 to $99,009 $100,000 to $149,099 $150,000 to $199,090 $200.000 or more

0,{.{0Less th

N=363



Reasons Considering a Change

Primary Reasons Want a Change
(% of Respondents)

d  Almost half want to upgrade

. fo newer homes with more features.
oatures nower, o) I "
features, newer, etc.) s

Need more space [ 24% d 24% need more SpO.C.e
and 13% are downsizing.
Relocating to another I 1o
state 0

Need less space Ny
(downsizing) B 13%
Need more accessibility B 11%

Relocating to a different .
location within state B 11%

Other B 7%
N=183 arm 39
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a 19% are relocating to a different state
and 11% relocating with a state.



Reasons for Change by Size House

Why Change Home
By Size of Existing Home

'owners with 2,000 SF or less want to upgrade their

Approximately
20% of those

35% 35%

in homes 2,000+

look for more accessibility.

23% 23%

I“5°..-'o

. PadRSARsizing) 2,000 to 3,000 3,000 to 4,000 4,000 or more
®Relocate to another state
®Move to Other Location Same State Thossinhames from3,00004,000 are
m VEEd marpgaadesEmiohey/features, newer) " marelitly to
. .ﬂlll.*f
outof
state.

N=183




Reasons for Change by Location

Why Change Home
By Location of Existing Home

ion owners want to sell/buy a home for more fec

80%
70%
60%
40%

o 33% Athird ofthe
30% et

% needmore
20% 17% w2 17% 501 7% e
10% 11 o"'i’-_'.‘ 8% r 10% 0
Jo y

(Spleed mo!ga”c'
mNeed less sphtidwasvnsizing)

®Relocating to another state

North East

®Relocating to a different location within state
m VEEd marpgaadesEiioie/features, newer, etc.)

N=183

arter of the owners in the Westwant toreloc




Reasons for Change by Age

Why Change Home
By Age of Owner

8 3 Qy o owners want to sell/buy ahome for more features

60% 58%

50% 48% 4B89% 50%

1704
‘%

b 194 19
g2, I

85 or Over

B 4954%
1198

10% !
Need m pa
BMNeed less M{%éwns%zing) 35to 44

B Relocate to another state

®Move to Other Location Same State
m We=d toanegeadesiohigyfeatures, newer) Mt yodngar

. 5 are more likely towant to

relocate to
another
state.

N=183




Dream Home

Style
Features
Like/Don’'t Like

Builder Selection




Dream Home: Style

Style of Dream Home

Single-family ranch _ 51%
Single-family multi-level _ 43%
Vacation home _ 1%

Condo - %

Townhome - 6%

Other l 2%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

B Responses
Note: multiple response question

N=373

60%

Over half of homeowner’'s dream home
would be a ranch home.

43% of owners would want
a multi-level home.

11% of owners would plan to build
a vacation home.

Approximately 20% had more than one
type of dream home with almost half
indicating they would have a vacation
home.

arm 44
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Dream Home: Style Stays the Same

Dream Home
% Stay in Same Style Home

Single-Family ranch

80%

Single- family multi level 63%

Townhome - 27%
Other

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

mYes picked same home
Note: multiple response question

N=373

The majority of those in ranch or
multi-level homes will stay in that type of
home.

65% of current ranch owners that would
switch will look for multi-level homes and
/5% of those in multi-level that want a
change will switch to ranch.

Owners that live in a condo or fownhome
are likely to move to another style of
home—approximately 30% of condo
owners would switch to a ranch or
multi-level home.

arm 45
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Dream Home: Features MUST Have

Average Number of Features Listed=20 alm 46
N=373 Research conducted by:

Accountability InNformation Management, Inc. © 2022



Dream Home: Other Features Listed

Feature % of Respondents Feature % of Respondents
Basement 49% Single toilet in primary bath 32%
Smart Technology (temperature, lighting, etc) 46% Sliding Patio Doors 32%
Family Room: with dining/living room 45% Outdoor Kitchen 32%
Kitchen countertops: granite 44% Media Room 30%
Mud Room 43% Floors: carpet 30%
Family Room: separate 40% Kitchen countertops: quartz 29%
Exercise Room 39% Whirlpool tub in primary bathroom 29%
Floors: tile 38% Charging Station for Vehicle 28%
Specialty Outdoor/Landscape lighting 37% Hinged French doors 25%
Sprinkler System: Outdoor 37% Steam Shower 25%
Basement: walk-out 35% Full Bidet in the master bath 20%
Breakfast Nook 35% Multi-Generation Rooms/Suite 18%
Stone or Brick Exteriors 35% Floors: laminate 17%
Sunroom 35% Dual toilets in the primary bath 17%
Appliances Controlled remotely 34% Wine Cellar 15%
Swimming Pool 34% Elevator 10%
Game Room 32% Kitchen countertops: laminate 6%
N=373 Average Number of Features Listed=20 alm 47
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Features: Must Have by Location

Top Must Have Features
By Region

100%
80%

60%
ing fans are more important to owners in the Midwest and Nc
East and two bedrooms are more important in Midwest and Sa

40%

20%

0%
Celing Fans Energy EMclent Floors: hardwood Garage KRkchen Island Laundry Room More than one  Two Bedrooms or

Windows oathroom More

mMidwest ®mNorth East ®South ®West

N=183



Features:

32%

Must Have Vs. Have

Percentage Point Difference
Must Have Vs. Already Have

Garage
Storage
System

N=183

Mud Room

Outdoor
Kichen

Energy
EfMcient
Windows

Kitchen
island

Sunroom

Exerclse
Room

Speclaity
Outooor/
Landscape
Ighting

Megla Room

Steam
Shower

51% own
musthave a garage system vs. currently have o

Morec
are looking for features to make their life easier, more effi
and more enjoyc

Many of the must have features
recreation




Like: About Current Home

Open-Ended Comments

% of
What Like About Current Home Respondents
Location/neighborhood/community 23%
Size/space N% “I like the size, features and location of my house.”
Layout/floor plan 12% “| like The amount of space “Love the outside areaq,
Yard/outdoor space 9% this house and the ways it separate living/
can be personalized.” multigeneration.”
Everything 6%
Open floor plan 4% Friendly neighborhood. Large backyard for dogs and kids.
- . 4 Older neighborhood with established foliage and trees.
S level e % Unique homes. Not all the same cookie cutter homes.
Look/style 4%
Conieielleieem 3% I love my floorplan, features, and materials.
arm 50
N :329 Research conducted by:
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Don’t Like: Current Home

Open-Ended Comments

% of
What Don’t Like About Current Home Respondents
Age/old/outdated 13%
Too small 9%

. o “I need more room, more storage “I' would like a better
Nothing/none % space and ability to expand.” first floor living floor
Location/neighborhood 7% plan. Don’t like the
T e 79 “Older home. Harder to heat, cool neighborhood and

and maintain.” only one bathroom.”

Layout/floor plan 5%
Not enough storage 5% “House has bad room layouts, small main bathroom, no
- ” 17 indoor/heated laundry room, old windows that aren't energy

ehen. sma ° efficient, no fence around yard for privacy. Also only has very
Windows 3% small front porch area with a covering, no island in kitchen, no
Bathroom: outdated 2% pantry or broom closet, no automated window coverings.”

arm 51

N =373 Research conducted by:
Accountability Information Management, Inc. © 2022



Dream Home: Finding a Builder

How would you find/select a builder for your dream home?

Open-Ended Comments
(% of Respondents)

Talk to friends/ family I
Internet search/Online resarch :
/Google %

0

“I would ask friends for recommendations
and then do my own online research.”

“Ask friends for referrals, obtain estimates,
then decide from options and fimeline.”

14 :
Word of mouth I “I would ask around for recommendations and |
4 , ,, would look at homes the builder has already built.”
Check/read reviews R 9%
: 0 o . .

View current work/models . o “I would start by going to Google and researching home builders

Don't Know/Unsure o 5 near me. Next, | would look at online reviews for those builders.”

o\o 0\0 o\e o\o o\o o\o oo o\o \ o\e

N=329

arm 59
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Methodology/Overview

Summary of Surveys

Region # Surveys 7 of
Surveys

Methodology

o - ducted by AIM D ber 9001 East North Central 56 15%

- Research conducied by ecember, ol East South Central 24 6%
ad Used consumer panel for survey participants vidale Adlarie 61 16%
balance of age, income and location of U.S. Mountain o7 7o

A All data cleaning, analysis and report prepared New England 19 5%
oy AIM. Pacific 55 15%
South Aflantic 62 17%

West North Central 32 9%

West South Central 37 10%
Total 373 100%

arm 53
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The Dream
Home
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